
Statewide School Safety Task 
Force Members: 

• Steve Canavero – State 
Superintendent of Public 
Instruction 

 scanavero@doe.nv.gov 
 

• Dale Erquiaga, Chair - 
President/CEO Communities in 
School (other) 

 derquiaga@gmail.com  
 

• Margarita Gamboa, Vice Chair - 
Principal Sunrise Acres 
Elementary School 

 Garcim2@nv.ccsd.net 
 

• Jill Tolles, Vice Chair -State 
Assemblywomen 

 Jill.tolles@asm.state.nv.us  
 

• Yvanna Cancela – State Senator 
 yvannacancela@gmail.com 
  

• Mike Barton – Clark County 
Superintendent (designee) 

 bartowr@nv.ccsd.net 
  

• Traci Davis – Washoe County 
Superintendent 

 tdavis@washoeschools.net  
 

• David Jensen – Humboldt County 
Superintendent (rural) 

 djensen@hcsdnv.com 
  

• Brianne Thoreson – Principal, 
Bishop Manogue Catholic High 
School 

 Bri.thoreson@bishopmanogue.org 
 

• Zach Robbins – Principal, 
Cheyenne High School 

 robbizs@nv.ccsd.net  
 

• Pat Hickey – Charter School 
Association 

 pathickey@dataclonemail.com 
  

• Bridget Peterson – School Board 
of Trustee  
tbtcpeterson@juno.com 

 
• Pilar Biller – Teacher, Damonte 

Ranch High School 
pbiller@washoeschools.net 

 
• Derek Krallman – Teacher Mack 

Middle School 
kralldm@nv.ccsd.net 

 
• Katherine Dockweiler – Health 

Care Professional 
katherinedockweiler@gmail.com 

 
• Katherine Loudon – Health Care 

Professional 
kloudon@washoeschools.net 

 
• Dr. Leon Ravin – Dept. Health 

and Human Services 
lravin@health.nv.gov 

 

• James Ketsaa – Law 
Enforcement 
ketsajr@nv.ccsd.net 

 
• Jason Trevino – Law 

Enforcement 
jtrevino@washoeschools.net  

 
• Laura Hernandez – Parent 

lhernandez@genderjusticenv.org 
 

• Caryn Swobe – Parent 
caryn@swobestrategies.com 

 
• Judge William Voy – Juvenile 

Justice 
voyw@clarkcountycourts.us 

 
• Ashley Macias – Student 

representative, State Board of 
Education 
Ashley.72175@nv.ccsd.net 

 
 

• Della Frank – Indian Education 
Opportunities Program Project 
Facilitator (other) 
franddn@nv.ccsd.net 

 
• Jimmy Tarelo – JAG (other) 

Jimmyato0715@gmail.com 
 

• Anthony Petrosino - Wested 
(non-voting member) 
apetros@wested.org 
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